securities were valued at fair value.

SHARES QUANTITY
Current value on

31.12.2015
SHARES LISTED ON ATHEX
MARFIN INVESTMENT GROUP HOLDINGS S.A. 1.000.000 150.000
ELLAKTOR S.A. 15.000 16.350
TOTAL (A) 166.350
SHARES NON-LISTED ON ATHEX
ELBISCO S.A. 48.000 3.120
WINLINK S.A. 20.000 0
TOTAL (A) 3.120
GRAND TOTAL (A + B) 169.470

SFAKIANAKIS S.A.
6 Portfolio valuation on 31.12.2015

The breakdown of securities account for the period 01.01.2016-31.12.2016 is as follows.

Shares listed on
ATHEX

Shares not
listed on ATHEX

Shares listed on
ATHEX

Shares not
listed on ATHEX

Fair value 31/12/2015 92.750 599.612 92.750 599.612
Valuation 31.12.2016 73.600 0 73.600 0
Hellenic Seaways 0 (596.492) 0 (596.492)
Fair value 31/12/2016 166.350 599.612 166.350 599.612

CompanyGroup

Company sold 200,000 shares of Hellenic Seaways at € 2,5 per share and the loss from the above
transaction amounting to € 96.492 appears in investment result.

A sensitivity analysis table, showing the potential change of 5% in other total comprehensive income (B)
from a decrease in fair value of available for sale financial assets for the Group and the Company
respectively, follows:

31.12.2016 31.12.2015 31.12.2016 31.12.2015
Available for sale financial assets 166.350 692.362 166.350 692.362
Percentage of potential change 5,0% 5,0% 5,0% 5,0%
Change (decrease/increase) of Equity &
Other comprehensive income

8.318 34.618 8.318 34.618

Group Company

12. Cash

The breakdown of cash assets is as follows:

55

31.12.2016 31.12.2015 31.12.2016 31.12.2015
Cash on hand 112.623 142.253 101.609 119.324
Sight Deposits 4.407.614 3.984.831 3.642.520 1.955.618
Time deposits 561.571 12.852.646 453.213 2.800.000
FX Sight deposits 233.685 58.143 233.684 58.142
TOTAL 5.315.493 17.037.873 4.431.026 4.933.084

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
Group Company

Time deposits are of a few days (1-3) till 2 months with an average annual net interest rate ranging from
0.6% to 0.7%.

13. Equity

13.1. Share capital

31.12.2016 31.12.2015 31.12.2016 31.12.2015
Share Capital 2.374.344 2.374.344 2.374.344 2.374.344
Share premium reserve 10.601.614 10.601.614 10.601.614 10.601.614

Group Company

13.2 Fair value reserves

Fair value reserves can be broken down as follows:

31.12.2016 31.12.2015 31.12.2016 31.12.2015
Consolidated participations 0 0 3.409.719 54.075.837
Affiliates 0 0 (48.765) (1.493.781)
Shares listed on ATHEX 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 0 0 3.360.955 52.582.056

 FAIR VALUE RESERVES
Group Company

The change in the fair value reserve for the Company is presented below:

FAIR VALUE RESERVES BALANCE
01.01.2016

CHANGE 2016 REVERSAL OF
COMBINATION

BALANCE
31.12.2016

Subsidiaries consolidated 54.075.837 (900.257) (49.765.862) 3.409.719
Affiliated consolidated (1.493.781) 1.445.017 0 (48.765)
TOTAL 52.582.056 544.760 (49.765.862) 3.360.955

The change in fair value reserves refers to reserve recorded directly in equity, is shown in the Income
Statement in "Other Comprehensive Income (B)" and derives from the measurement at fair value of
subsidiaries and affiliates. The reversal of € 49.8 mil. refer to the fair value reserve of Executive Lease
which was absorbed by the parent company.

13.3 Other reserves

31.12.2016 31.12.2015 31.12.2016 31.12.2015
Statutory reserve 8.268.126 8.268.126 8.242.940 8.052.902
Special reserves 2.345 2.345 0 0
Extraordinary reserves 1.260.542 1.261.955 1.369.216 1.248.106
Special taxation reserves 552.054 552.054 549.551 548.695